


ENROLLED 

H.B. 1056 
(By MR. FARLEY) 

[Passed April 8, 1977; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seventeen, article one, chapter 

seventeen-c of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to traffic regulations 
and laws of the road; and including truss trailers within the 

definition of pole trailers. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section seventeen, article one, chapter seventeen-c of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hunderd thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 1. WORDS AND PHRASES DEFINED. 

§17C-l-17. Pole trailer. 

1 "Pole trailer" means every vehicle without motive power 
2 designed to be drawn by another vehicle and attached to the 

3 towing vehicle by means of a reach, or pole, or by being 

4 boomed or otherwise secured to the towing vehicle, and 

5 ordinarily used for transporting long or irregularly shaped 

6 loads such as poles, pipes, trusses, or structural members 

7 capable, generally, of sustaining themselves as beams between 

8 the supporting connections. 








